IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ~ * BEFORE THE
E/S Spring Heath Court, 1280’ SE

centerline of Sweet Autumn Drive * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District
1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(12 Spring Heath Court)
* CASE NO. 02-458-A
Robert D. Brooks

Petitioner *
* ok ok ok ok ok Kk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Robert D. Brooks. The variance request
is for property located at 12 Spring Heath Court in the Gwynn Oak area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 29 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the
Final Development Plan of “Autumn Park”, Lot 17, to allow an addition outside of the building
envelope and to confirm the approval of the front orientation of the existing building/addition. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
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information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this _&f '/:day of May, 2002, that a variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 29 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft.
and to amend the Final Development Plan of “Autumn Park™, Lot 17, to allow an addition outside
of the building envelope and to confirm the approval of the front orientation of the existing
building/addition, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which
is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Mty [odor co
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Aventge i
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

May 15, 2002

Mr. Robert D. Brooks
12 Spring Heath Court
Gwynn Oak, Maryland 21244

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-458-A
Property: 12 Spring Heath Court

Dear Mr. Brooks:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional

" information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

M Moy 16 e

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: JST Engineering Co Inc
Joseph W McGraw
6912 North River Dr
Baltimore MD 21220-1059

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
y-% Printed with Soybean Ink
= -l
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Petitlﬁn for Administ?ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _{< Sreine HeaTH Cgu X
which is presently zoned . S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | AOY. 2B . N (gb CZ.R.

TO PERMIT A SIDENRRD SETRACK. OF 40 FE=T IN MEU OF THE REQUIRED
50 FEeT AND TO AMEND THE FiNAL DeEVELOPMENT PLAN OF “RAyutume
PARK | KOT 1T T ALLOW PN ADDITION OUTSIDE. ©F THE BUILDING ENNELORE.
AND T COoNFIRmMm THE RPPROVAL. OF THE FRoNT ORIENTATION OF THE

ERISTING RLILDING |ADDITICN.
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulatlons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

e r /L e: : Legal Owner(s):
- T D,,—-ﬁ%aons

Name - Type or Print Zm'e %%Fwt K/(

Signature SlgnaﬁJre
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print .
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: |z Serine H'EATH Covet_ato- 591-9887
Address Telephone No.
Grctrn Oax MD 21244
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
resentativ e Contacted:
Signature
e .| | Joseru W. M€ 6z4$J;§/JST Ene. Co. .Luc..
Cor_npanyf i . Name
AR N Az k.lotz.'rH Zwerc. Dewve  410-335-49142
Address | ! Teiephone No. Address Telephone No.
B \ | BaLT MD. 2.1220- (09
ny’ * State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Publr? Hea g having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this-_ ~ da that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regula!@s &more County and that the property be reposted.

\\% | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NQ. D-4=R-A Reviewed By D) THOMPSOW Date _ 4 ler IOL
=2 915195~ Estimated Posting Date JQH I OQL




Af ﬁd aVi‘ in Support of Admiﬂstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
compggen_t to tes_t'lfy'tr!efeto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s).does/do presently reside at 12 Sreiue H.EATH C)N’ZT
Address . 2le< 4y

Gurmn Oax MD.
State

Chty ¥

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

Zip Code

My residence, #12 Spring Heath Court, lies-on Lot 17 in the subdivision of Autumn Park, (64/22)
Baltimore County, Maryland. Lot 17 is a panhandle lot zoned R.C. 5 with almost 2/3 rds of the
lot in a scenic easement dedicated to the State of Maryland Department of Natural Resources.
Because of the minimum building setback lines, adjacent building sites, the topography of the lot
and the irregular shape of the scenic easement, my house was built close to the minimum building
setback line for the side property line and on the minimum building-setback line for the scenic
easement. It is now my desire to construct an attached garage on the side of my house which is
close to the side minimum building setback line. Again because of the constraints of the lot, the
location of the existing house and the interior layout of the existing house, a hardship exists in that
this would necessitate encroaching over the side minimum building setback line by 20-+/- feet.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisin and may be yed to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

Koscer . Beoows

. Name - Typeor Print. .- -

. G e e, Name - Type or Print

—_J___.‘_.'...__._____'.___.___.____.'_.__...:.__.1’_._-__ _____________________________________
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: :
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_\4l day of f‘L\ .2211\;}) before me, a Notary Public of the State

~of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid,'persanally appeared

D\‘tbgﬂ k rooes p

- the Affiant(s) herein, personally knewn or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

YA SV i —

Date v Notary Public
My Commission Expires 5(\/\ IL(_:E\\

zeY 09115198



Afﬁd aViQ in Support of Admiglstrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s).does/do presently reside at i< Sreive H.EATH Cooz‘t‘ w

Address — zZ=a4
Gurmun Oav . MD. =
City ° State ‘ Zip Code \

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

My residence, #12 Spring Heath Court, lies-on Lot 17 in the subdivision of Autumn Park, (64/22)
Baltimore County, Maryland. Lot 17 is a panhandle lot zoned R.C. 5 with almost 2/3 rds of the
lot in a scenic easement dedicated to the State of Maryland Department of Natural Resources.
Because of the minimum building setback lines, adjacent building sites, the topography of the lot
and the irregular shape of the scenic easement, my house was built close to the minimum building
setback line for the side property line and on the minimum building setback line for the scenic
easement. It is now my desire to construct an attached garage on the side of my house which is
close to the side minimum building setback line. Again because of the constraints of the lot, the
location of the existing house and the interior layout of the existing house, a hardship exists in that
this would necessitate encroaching over the side minimum building setback line by 20+/- feet.

ledge(s)A that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

That the Affiant(s) ack
equired to provide additional information.

adverisSigg fee and prdy

\

Signature / Signature

%6&?—1‘ D 52«:;0«.5_

. Name - Type or Print. .- . - 3 Name - Type or Print

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BZ&.EMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ |3 day of 1 2]3 )., before me, a Notary Public of the State

~of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persanally appeared

Dot W ook |
- the Affiant(s) herein, .personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

| \p—
lke:N Lm&’g\ﬁ\

Notary Public
My Commission Expires %\C \L&J\\

Date

zeY 0915198



Petitﬁn for Administ?ative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {2 SPrING H CATH Cou =
which is presently zoned __ R.C. S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1AOY . 2. 9 . (f}» B o ]

TO PERMIT A SIDE YARD SETRRCK OF QA FET I LEU OF THE REQUIRED
SO FeeT AD TO AMEND THE FilAL DENELOPMEJT PLAK OF "AuTumi
PORK' 1LOT 17 TO ALow AL ADDITION OUTSIDE OF THE PUILDING
ENVELOPE AND TO CoNFIRmM THE APPROVAL. GF THE FRONT ORIENTATION
OF THE EXISTING Q)C'lLDi(élP‘DD:T‘IDd,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

r /L e: : Legal_%ﬂe;rcs)_:
CIET
Name - Type or Print Na %V f (
Signature Signature '
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print .- 5
City State Zip Code Signature :
Attorney For Petitioner: 12 Serine HGE-ATH C’ooz.t A\0-597-9887
Address Telephone No.
Gractnn Oax MD 21z44
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
iv n
Signature
'JoSEru W. H"’Gmg_,)l_&%\lST Eune. Co. : Tac.
Company . Name
&qiz klo;am ZNETC- Deiwve 4i0-335-q142
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
BaLT: MD. Z.1220- (089
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. ()-H5@-p Reviewed By DTHOMPED!  Date 4)11]0;»

22y 915195 Estimated Posting Date *%Q_! OQJ




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 12 Spring Heath Court

Beginning at a point on the east side of Spring Heath Court which is variable in width at the
distance of 1,280 feet southeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street Sweet
Autumn Drive which is 40 feet wide. Being Lot 17 in the subdivision of Autumn Park as
recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #64, Folio #22, containing 3.6454 acres. Also known as
#12 Heath Spring Court and located in the 2ND Election District, 1ST Councilmanic District.

+ H5B
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ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE
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CERTIFICATE OAOSTING .

RE: Case No.: 7 - 45\8 - A
Petitioner/Developer:

Roecnt D. [broers
Date of Hearing/Closing: MA\{ ‘ 5; 2(,90 i

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

2,2 Spni6 HEaTd Couvnt

The sign(s) were posted on AP 21 %O/ ,ZJ@@ 2 _

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

O

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Garians EE.Moore
(Printed Name)

2005 Ryiespsoas (o ls
(Address)

Pactim ops, Mp. 112‘2’7
(City, State, le Code)

(40) 242 -8263

(Telephone Number)




ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 02-' ‘\/58 [-A Address 12 BP'Z'M@ (*JEATH Courzr

Contact Person: (:DONMH THQ*DPSOrJ - Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: “i’} 17 ,}OQL Posting Date: f_ﬂ;lq lod, Closing Date: & Z&ZQQ

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1.

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), . notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: Thi"smi;a-rt of the Fo_r-m is f& the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 02- LL!{@ -A Address |2 8’ﬂrz:u & H}GATH Cou;z;r
Petitioner's Name (2086[2'( 1. ‘BaZoo[L S Telephone 4lo- S97-9887
Posting Date: jTL'lq,'OéL Closing Date: K] IL},}O@J

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A SIDENARD SETRACK OF Q9 FEET IN kEU OF

THE REQUIRED A0 FEET AND T0 AMEND THE FidAL DEVELOPMENT PLPK

OF B yTumn PPARK _kOT iT _To preow pd AR TIonN pUTSIDE OF THE PUILDING

EWELOPE AND 70 CodFIRM THE APPRONAL. OF THE FRONT ORIENTATION OF

THE EXISTING R)L)JLDM@/ADD,rroM, WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELLOPMENT MANAGEMENT



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS
l

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners refative to property-which is-the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the cests associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

iten Number or Case Number: O02-452%-A
Petitioner: QBEET 1., BEoo .S
Address or Location: |2 SF’{'ZIUG 3-(EA.TH @u;z-r

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: \jos,tsrm \o/ MEGEA\L@ Je % JST Evervesrue GD Looc.
Address: _ €912 ANpern Evee VDwrive

BALTHVIOKE' MD., Zizzo - 1059

Teiephone Number: “JiI0- 335-Qi14 2 -

Revised 2/20/88 - SCJ
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Development Processing

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

May 13, 2002
Mr. Robert D Brooks
12 Spring Heath Court
Gwynn Oak MD 21244

. Dear Mr. Brooks:
RE: Case Number: 02-458-A, 12 Spring Heath Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April
17,2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

"\/\MW ,)4'

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 6D T
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Joseph W McGraw Jr, JST Eng Co Inc, 6912 North River Drive,
Baltimore 21220-1059
People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%: Printed with Soybeal

on Recycled Pap

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ki
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: April 30, 2002
Department of Permits and ’

Development Management

FROM: Armold F. 'Pat' Keller, III . APR 30
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-444, 02-446, 02-448, and 02-458
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: W/@M M/\

Section Chief: Q,{,/W /u/(%f/’)/
T 077 e

AFK/LL:MAC

e




Office of the Fire Marshal

K Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
7 ﬁi}' 410-887-4880
Ry LA
Department of Permits and April 26,2002

Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: George Zahner
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF April 28, 2002
Item No.: See Below
Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been

surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property. '

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

443-451, 453, 458 + 459

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File
{PRIVATE }

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

LR {
T Printed with Soybean Ink
\\-.< on Recycled Paper
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration ST

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: 4 2¢ -0oZ

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 4 58 o
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 4 s I

{~ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202



mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: May 29, 2002
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Q\N&Robert W. Bowling

‘Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT : zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for April 29, 2002
Item No. 443, 444, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, 452, 453,
458 'and 45$

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

RWB : CEN
Cc: file




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
- DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley-s;;’}\,\(\\ﬁ‘
DATE: June 5, 2002

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item 458
Address 12 Spring Health Court

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 4/29/02

GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT

The addition must be at least 30 feet from the existing water well. A variance
must be approved by GWM if it is less than 30 feet. Contact GWM for more info.

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: 5/10/02




'Plat to accomp‘iy——sgtitign for

Zoning[X|Variance | |Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: \Z2 FIEATH SPrine Coower
Subdivision name: _ AoTOry  TAEE S

!plat book# &\ tolio# 22 otk \7 sections_MY/A '
OWNER: _EBebeer D. Bereooks '
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